UNOFFICIAL COPY
WA DT

Doc#: 14181181565 Fee: $42.00
RHSP Fee:$9.00 RPAF Fee: $1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Raecorder of Deeds
Date: 07/10/2014 04:02 PM Pg: 10f3

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
COUNTY DEPARTMENT-- CHANCERY DIVISION

DEUTSCHE BANK 1JATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, )
AS TRUSTEE FOK SCUNDVIEW HOME LOAN TRUST )

2006-EQ1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES ) 14CH11372
2006-EQ1, ) NO.
Plaintif’, ) Property: 16383 Terry Lane

V. ) Oak Forest, II. 60452
ROSIO Y. VALADEZ; MORTGAG™ FLECTRONIC )
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR )
EQUIFIRST CORPORATION; UNKNOWN O'WNERS )
And NON-RECORD CLAIMANTS, )

)

Defendants.

NOTICE OF FORECLZSURE
LIS PENDENS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the above eniitieC cause was filed in the
above Courton _JUI 1 ﬁ 2014 , for Foreclosure and is now pendirg in said Court.

AND FURTHER SAYETH:;
1. Names of Title Holders of Record:
Rosio Y. Valadez
2. The following Mortgage is sought to be foreclosed:

Mortgage dated July 10, 2006 and recorded July 25, 2006 as Document
No. 0620620008, in Cook County Recorder of Deeds, by and between
ROSIO Y. VALADEZ, as mortgagor (s), and MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR
EQUIFIRST CORPORATION as mortgagee, who subsequently assigned
the mortgage to DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,
AS TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW HOME LOAN TRUST 2006-EQ1
ASSET-BACKED  CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-EQ1.Subject
Mortgage was modified by a Loan Modification Agreement dated
1




1419119155 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

February 10, 2009 and further modified by a Second Loan Modification
Agreement dated August 18, 2009 and a Third Loan Modification dated
May 23, 2012.

Said Mortgage encumbers the following described property:

LOT 36 IN BLOCK 6 IN WILLOWICK ESTATES, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND PART OF
THE SOUTHEAST % NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE
OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF
rfITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON MAY 19, 1959 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 1861915, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

COMMODMNLY KNOWN AS: 16383 Terry Lane, Oak Forest, IL 60452

TAX LD. #: 23-22-303-036-0000

T

Municipality or County may contact the below with.¢oiicerns about the property:

Grantee or Mortgagee: Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC

Contact: Johnna Miller

Address: 1661 Worthington Road Suite # 100, West Palm Beack, FL 33409
Telephone Number: 561.682.8000 ext 7354

PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
POTESTIVO & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Potestivo & Associates, P.C.

Keith Werwas (ARDC #6291042)

Kimbexly J. Goodell (ARDC #6305436)

Ashley K. Rasmussen (ARDC#6308095)

David F. Pustilnik (ARDC#6300609)

Caleb J. Halberg (ARDC#6306089)

Megan C. Adams (ARDC# 6312221)

Anuolu R. Fasoranti (ARDC# 630897%)

223 W, Jackson Blvd., Suite 610

Chicago, Biinois 60606

Telephone: {312) 263-0003

Main Fax: (312) 263-0002

Cook County Fimm ID #: 43932

DuPage County Firm ID #: 223623

Attorneys for DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, \
AS TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW HOME LOAN TRUST 2006-EQ1
ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-EQI

Our File No.: C13-93735




1419119155 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois atyNo. £ 308TTT

County of Cook

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
COUNTY DEPARTMENT- CHANCERY DIVISION

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, )
AS TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW HOME LOAN TRUST )
2006-EQ1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES )

2006-EQL, ) NO. 18 7 2
Plaintiff, ) Prd eﬂyqﬁhs Terry Lan

y ) Oak Forest, IL 6045

ROSIJY. VALADEZ; MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC )

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR ) JUDGE:

EQUIFLIST CORPORATION; UNKNOWN OWNERS )

And NON-RECGRD CLAIMANTS, )
Defendants. )

COMPLIANCE WI7T'd PREDATORY LENDING DATABASE SECTION OF
RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURE ACT

To: ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT T FINANCIAL
& PROFESSIONAL REGULATIONS

100 W. Randolph, 9th Floor

Chicago IL 60601

CERTIFICATION

I Avbol b m;gﬂMl , attorney, certify that I prepared this notice on ?/ g/ / Jof ?
to be filed along with a copy of the Lis Pendens notice with the absve entitled address,

(X)  Under penalties as provided by law
pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/1-109, I certify
that the statements set forth herein are
true and correct.

L G

—FTTED—
CH-
JUL 10 2014




